
Portland General Electric Company 
Legal Department 
121 SW Salmon Street 0 Portland, Oregon 97204 
(503) 464~7701 0 Facsimile (503) 464-2200 

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail 

Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Attention: Filing Center 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 

Re: UM 1182 

Attention Filing Center: 

November 13, 2012 

Enclosed for filing in UM 1182 are an original and two copies of: 

David F. White 
Assistant General Counsel 

• PGE'S MOTION TO EXTEND DUE DATE FOR OPENING TESTIMONY 
[EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION REQUESTED] 

This document is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center. An extra copy of the 
cover letter is enclosed. Please date stamp the extra copy and retum to me in the envelope 
provided. 

This document is being served electronically upon the UM 1182 service list. 

Thank you in advance for your assistance. 

DFW:smc 
Enclosures 
cc: Service List-UM 1182 

Sincerely, 

:1/~~~ 
David F. White 



BEFORE TIlE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

In the Matter of 
Northwest Independent Power Producers 
Coalition Petition for an Investigation 
Regarding Competitive Bidding 

UM 1182 

) 
) MOTION TO EXTEND DUE DATE 
) FOR OPENING TESTIMONY 
) 
) [EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION 
) REQUESTED] 
) 
) 

Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0090(h), 860-001-0420(1), 860-001-0420 (7) Portland General 

Electric Company ("PGE") hereby submits this motion for a two-day extension of the deadline to 

file Opening Testimony for all parties in this docket. Opening Testimony is currently due on 

Wednesday, November 14, 2012. Because of conflicting demands in other proceedings, PGE 

requests a brief extension of time until Friday, November 16, 2012, for all parties to file Opening 

Testimony. Under the current schedule in this docket, Reply Testimony is due on January 14, 

2013. Accordingly, the requested two-day delay will not impact the remainder of the schedule in 

this proceeding. 

PGE has consulted with the active participants or their counsel in this docket 

(Commission Staff, PacifiCorp, Idaho Power Company, Industrial Customers of Northwest 

Utilities, Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon, and Northwest and Intermountain Power Producers 

Coalition) and each has represented that it has no objection to this motion. 

For the reasons stated above, PGE requests that the administrative law judge issue a 

ruling extending the deadline for parties to file Opening Testimony until November 16. 
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Because Opening Testimony is due on November 14, expedited consideration of this motion is 

requested. 

DATED this 13th day of November, 2012. 

Respectfully submitted, 

y /1 ,()1J 
'J) /W~ 
David F. White, OSB No. 011382 
Assistant General Counsel 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon Street, 1 WTC1301 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
(503) 464-7701 (Telephone) 
(503) 464-2200 (Facsimile) 
david. white@pgn.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day caused PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 

COMPANY'S MOTION TO EXTEND DUE DATE FOR OPENING TESTIMONY to be 

served by electronic mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the attached service 

list for OPUC Docket No. UM 1182. 

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 13th day of November, 2012. 
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SERVICE LIST - 11113/12 
OPUC DOCKET # UM 1182 

Renee M. France, Senior Assistant AG (C) Matt Hale, Manager - Energy Technology (C) 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us matt.hale@state.or.us 
(*Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 
Vijay A. Satyal, Senior Policy Analyst (C) Ann L. Fisher, Attorney at Law 
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY LEGAL & CONSULTING SERVICES 
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us ann@annfisherlaw.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
David J. Meyer, Vice President & General Counsel Patrick Ehrbar, Mgr Rates & Tariffs 
AVISTA CORPORATION AVISTA CORPORATION 
david.meyer@avistacom·com Qat.ehrbar@avistacom·com 
('Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 

Michael Parvinen, Mgr Regulatory Affairs Dennis Haider, Executive VP 
CASCADE NATURAL GAS CASCADE NATURAL GAS 
michael.Qarvinen@cngc.com Dennis.haider@mdu.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
Gordon Feighner, Utility Analyst (C) Bob Jenks, Executive Director (C) 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD 
gordon@oregoncub.org bob@oregoncub.org 
(*Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 
G. Catriona McCracken, Staff Attorney (C) Irion A. Sanger (C) 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD DAVISON VAN CLEVE 
catriona@oregQncub.org ias@dvclaw.com 
('Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
S. Bradley Van Cleve (C) John W. Stephens 
DAVISON V AN CLEVE ESLER STEPHENS & BUCKLEY 
bvc@dvclaw.com steQhens@eslersteQhens.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) mec@eslersteQhens.com 

(*Waived Paper Service) 
William A. Monsen (C) Lisa Nordstrom (C) 
MRW & Associates, Inc. IDAHO POWER COMPANY 
wam@mrwassoc.com Inordstrom@idahoQower.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 

David E. Hamilton Lisa F. Rackner, Attorney (C) 
NORRIS & STEVENS McDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON, PC 
davidh@norrstev.com dockets@mcd-law.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) . 
Wendy Gerlitz Alex Miller, Director - Regulatory Affairs 
NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
wendy@nwenergy.org Alex.miller@nwnatural.com 
(*Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 
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Mary Wieneke (C) Robert D. Kahn 
PACIFICORP NW INDEPENDENT POWER PRODUCERS 
marx·wiencke@Qacificom·com Rkahn@niQQc.org 
('Waived Paper Service) rkahn@rdkco.com 

('Waived Paper Service) 
Oregon Dockets Natalie 1. Hocken 
PACIFICORP PACIFICORP 
oregondockets@Qacificom·com natalie.hocken@Qacificom·com 
(*Waived Paper Service) ('Waived Paper Service) 
Michael T. Weirich, Assistant AG (C) Robert Proctor (C) 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON 
Business Activities Section robert. Qroctor@state.or.us 
michael.weirich@state.or.us ('Waived Paper Service) 
('Waived Paper Service) 
Gregory M. Adams (C) Megan Walseth Decker, Senior Staff Counsel 
RICHARDSON & O'LEARY RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT 
greg@richardsonandolearx·com megan@rnQ.org 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
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